
Row Labels 2014 2015 2016 Grand Total

Career 710 682 708 2100

ADDRESS LLN SKILLS (T&A) 2 3 5

ADMINISTER OXYGEN 33 35 44 112

ADVANCED PUMPING ENDORSEMENT 2 1 2 5

AIR OBSERVER 2 2

APPLY ADV RESUSCITATION TECHN 2 2

APPLY FIRST AID 13 13

ASSESSOR PROGRAM. 3 4 3 10

BA SEARCH & RESCUE SKILLS MAIN 2 4 5 11

BOMB SCENE EXAM COURSE 1 2 1 4

BRIGADE OFFICER SEMINAR 3 1 4 8

BRIGADE TRAING OFFICERS FORUM 1 1 10 12

BRIGADE TRAINING 2 2 4

BRIGADE TRAINING UPDATE SESS 4 7 1 12

BUILDING FIRE SAFETY 2. 2 2 2 6

BURN CONTROLLER SHORT COURSE 1 1

CERTI IV IN TRAINING & ASSESS 8 1 1 10

CFA DRIVING POLICY & LEG 1 2 1 4

CFA INDUCTION PROGRAM 2 2

CFA MEDIA INTERVIEW 13 7 20

CFA ORIENTATION PROGRAM 4 3 7

CHALLENGE 2 2

CHIEF WARDEN 1 1

CLASS A FOAM 5 9 5 19

CLASS A FOAM FACILITATOR. 1 1 2

COACHING & MENTORING 3 1 4

COMBAT FIRE (THEORY) 1 1

COMM LIASION BUSHFIRE ENGAGEMT 1 1

COMMAND AND CONTROL 2 2

COMMUNICATE AT FIRES 1 1 2

COMMUNITY OFFICER 2 2 2 6

CONFINED SPACE RESCUE. 2 2

CONFLICT MANAGEMENT 2 3 3 8

CPR & OXYGEN 5 5

CPR UPDATE 2 2

CREW LEADERSHIP & SUP WILDFIRE 1 1

CREW LEADERSHIP. 1 5 5 11

CREWLEADER REFERSHER 2 1 3

CSR SKILLS MAINTENANCE 21 1 22

DRIVE OFF ROAD 15 17 22 54

DRIVE VEHICLES UNDER OPERATION 3 4 6 13

DRIVER DEVELOPMENT 2 2 6 10

DRIVER EDUCATOR    2 1 1

DRIVING INSTRUCTOR L1 2 2

DRIVING SKILLS MAINTENANCE 2 2

EFFECTIVE PRESENTATIONS 2 4 3 9

ELECTRICAL SAFETY AWARENESS 1 1 2 4

EMAP FIELD TRAINING 27 27

EMAP MAPPING TRAINING (WEB) 60 60

EMAP TRAINING (WEB) 2 17 7 26

EMERGENCY PLANNING 2 3 3 8

EMR FIRST RESPONDER 1 1

EMR REACCRED 1 1

EMR RESPONDER (MFB) 2 2

EQUAL OPPORTUNITY INTRODUCTION 21 29 20 70

FI - PROFESSIONAL DEVELOPMENT 2 11 13

FI - STRUCTURAL SKILLS MAINT 1 1

FI -STRUCTURAL. 1 1

FI -WILDFIRE 1 2 2 5

FI -WILDFIRE SKILLS MAINT 2 2 2 6

FIRE BEHAVIOUR ANALYST. 1 1

FIRE EQUIPMENT MAINTENANCE S4 1 1

FIRE INVESTIGATION CONFERENCE 1 2 1 4

FIRE SAFE KIDS PRESENTER 6 9 1 16

FIRE SAFE YOUTH PRESENTER 1 1

FIRE WEATHER 1 6 8 13 27

FIRE WEATHER 2 1 2 2 5

FIRELINE LEADERSHIP (L-380) 11 11 8 30

FIRST ATTACK EMERGENCY 1 1

FO ASSESSMENT. 3 7 6 16

FO CANDIDATES PROGRAM 1 3 3 7

FO CANDIDATES WORKSHOP 3 3 4 10

FOLLOW DEFINED OH&S POLICIES 3 3 3 9

GOOD DECISION MAKING 1 1



Row Labels 2014 2015 2016 Grand Total

GRASS CURING OBSERVER 1 1

GROUND OBSERVER 1 6 7

GROUND OBSERVER (FIRE) 2 1 2 5

GROUP EXERCISE 4 7 9 20

HAZARDOUS MATERIALS 2. 2 2 3 7

HAZMAT AWARENESS 2 4 2 8

HIGH ANGLE RESCUE 1 4 4 9

IMS TRAINING 1 4 5

IMT EXERCISE 6 4 14 24

INCIDENT CONTROLLER L2 3 2 2 7

INCIDENT LEADERSHIP 5 2 4 11

INCIDENT MANAGEMENT SKILLS. 2 2 2 6

INFO PRIVACY AWARENESS / FOI 11 4 15

INST DEVEL 3 3

INSTALLED FIRE SAFETY SYSTEMS 2 3 5

INSTR DEVEL STAFF 1 1 2 4

INSTR DEVEL VOL 1 4 2 7

INTELLIGENCE FUNCTION 1 2 3

INTERMEDIATE BUSFIRE BEHAVIOUR 2 8 6 16

INTRO TO AIIMS 19 19 25 63

INTRO TO AIIMS SKILLS MAIN 2 2

INTRO TO LEADERSHIP. 1 2 3

INTRO TO LOGISTICS AWARE W/SHP 4 4

JUNIOR DEVELOPMENT PROGRAM 1 1

L1 IC COMPUTER SIMULATION 7 20 27

LEAD, MANAGE AND DEVELOP TEAMS 2 3 3 8

LEADERSHIP TRAINING FOR VOL 1 1

LFF ASSESS. 3 5 8 16

LFF CANDIDATES PROGRAM. 2 3 5 10

LFF CANDIDATES WORKSHOP 3 3 6 12

LFF/SFF BY ASSESSMENT - CREDIT 1 1 2

LMR LEADERSHIP 1 3 4

LOCAL MEDIA AWARENESS SESSION 4 2 5 11

LOGISTICS OFFICER L2 1 2 3 6

LOW ANGLE ACCESS 1 1 2

LOW ANGLE ACCESS SKILLS MAINT 3 3

LOW STRUCTURE A 1 2 1 4

LPG EMERGENCY RESPONSE 1 4 4 9

MAINTAIN SAFETY AT INCIDENTS 8 8 10 26

MANAGE AND FACILITATE CHANGE 1 1 1 3

MANAGE BUDGETS & FINANCE PLANS 1 1 1 3

MAPPING OFFICER. 1 2 2 5

MEDIA OFFICER 6 4 2 12

MINUTE TAKING 1 1 2

MPI - LOW STRUCTURE DOMESTIC 2 2

MUNICIPAL FIRE PREVENT OFFICER 2 2

MVA AWARENESS W/SHOP 2 2 4

OCC HEALTH & SAFETY MANAGEMENT 1 1 1 3

OP ENHANCED FORCE ENTRY EQUIP 4 3 6 13

OPERATE B.A OPEN CIRCUIT 1 2 3

OPERATE BA + SEARCH & RESCUE 3 2 1 6

OPERATE BA SKILLS MAINTENANCE 1 3 4

OPERATIONAL MANAGEMENT. 2 3 3 8

OPS OFFICER L2 1 1 1 3

ORGANISATIONAL LEADERSHIP 1 5 2 8

OSOM & EA SYSTEM UPDATE 2 2 4

PAD INSTRUCTOR PRACTICAL 2 2

PAVS AWARENESS 1 1 2 4

PERFORM CPR ONLY 11 11

PERSONAL DEVELOPMENT 1 1

PERSONAL PROTECTION AT HAZMAT 1 1

PLAN A PRESCRIBED BURN 1 2 2 5

PLAN, ORGANISE & DELIVER LEARN 2 5 4 11

PLANNING OFFICER L2 3 1 3 7

PLANTATION FIREFIGHTING 1 2 3 5

PROJECT MANAGEMENT. 1 1 1 3

PROTECT & PRESERVE INCIDENT 4 6 1 11

PROVIDE 1ST AID & ADMIN OXY 1D 1 2 1 4

PROVIDE ADVANCED RESUSCITATION 6 2 18 26

PROVIDE CPR 11 19 26 56

PROVIDE FIRST AID - 1 DAY 4 33 30 67

PROVIDE FIRST AID - 2 DAY 2 5 8 15

PROVIDE FIRST AID & ADMIN OX 2 20 55 24 99

PUBLIC INFO OFFICER L2 1 2 2 5



Row Labels 2014 2015 2016 Grand Total

RADIO REFRESHER - RRDS DIGITAL 66 9 75

RECC FAMILIARISATION 1 1

RECOVER CFA VEHICLES 2 6 1 9

RECRUIT COURSE 07 1 1

RECRUIT COURSE 08 3 4 4 11

RECRUITMENT/SELECTION PERSONE 2 2 2 6

REGIONAL PRE-SEASON BRIEFING 5 22 16 43

RELATIONSHIP & DIVERSITY AWARE 1 1

RESPOND TO AVIATION INCIDENTS 1 1

RESPOND TO URBAN FIRE 1 1 1 3

ROPE RESCUE OPERATOR SM 21 21

SAFETY & SURVIVAL (THEORY) 1 1

SAFETY OFFICER 1 1 2 4

SECTOR COMMANDER 1 1

SECTOR COMMANDER REFRESHER 1 1

SECTOR COMMANDER. 1 2 3

SES WORK SAFELY 1 1

SIMULATOR FACILITATORS 1 2 3

SITU OFFICER OVERVIEW 2 2

SITUATION OFFICER.. 2 2 1 5

STAFF PROFESSIONAL DEVELOPMENT 1 1 2

STAFF RIDE 2 4 6

STAGING AREA MANAGEMENT. 2 2

STEEP ANGLE RESCUE 3 5 1 9

STEPPING STONES 2 2 4

STORAGE/HANDLING HAZARDOUS MAT 7 7

STRIKE TEAM LEADER 2 1 3

STRIKE TEAM LEADER REFERSHER 1 2 3

STRUCTURAL SKILLS MAINTENANCE 1 1

SUPERVISE MACHINERY & AIRCRAFT 1 1

SUPERVISION OF MACHINERY 1 1

SUPPRESS WILDFIRE 5 1 6

TEAMWORK 4 2 3 9

TIC OPERATION - STRUCTURAL 5 13 15 33

TRAINING DEPARTMENT PD 1 1 2

TRAUMA CARE W/SHOP 2 1 3

TRENCH RESCUE SKILLS MAINT 8 8

TRENCH RESCUE. 2 2

UNDERTAKE ROAD ACCIDENT RESCUE 1 1 2

USAR CAT 1 SKILLS MAINTENANCE 1 1

USE SOLBERG RF 3X6 ATC FOAM 59 59

VAFI SEMINAR 4 3 3 10

VECTOR - IMT 5 5

VECTOR - TACTICAL 25 2 27

VEHICLE LICENCE PROCESS UPDATE 1 1

VOLUNTEER PROFESSIONAL DEVELOP 1 1 2

VOLUNTEER TRAINER & ASSESSOR W 1 4 2 7

W/PLACE COMMS [CFA] 2 3 3 8

WARDEN 1 1

WARNINGS & ADVICE 4 4 5 13

WILDFIRE 2 & CREW LEADERSHIP. 2 4 2 8

WILDFIRE 2 (OLD) 4 4 8

WILDFIRE FIREFIGHTER 4 5 12 21

WORK EFFECTIVELY IN A PUBLIC 2 2

WRITING SKILLS 4 2 2 8

YOUTH LEAD DEVELOPMENT PROGRAM 1 2 1 4

ATMOSPERIC MONITORING 4 4 6 14

CHAINSAW OPERATOR PROGRAM 2 6 1 9

WILDFIRE 3 3 3 5 11

Volunteer 2572 2167 2005 6744

ADDRESS LLN SKILLS (T&A) 1 1 2

ADMINISTER OXYGEN 54 59 34 147

ADVANCED PUMPING ENDORSEMENT 34 37 26 97

AIR OBSERVER 2 2

APPLY ADV RESUSCITATION TECHN 5 5

APPLY FIRST AID 67 67

ASSESSOR PROGRAM. 3 5 3 11

BA AND S&R REACCRED CHALLENGE 3 3

BA CONTROL PROCEDURES 1 1

BA SEARCH & RESCUE SKILLS MAIN 10 15 17 42

BOMB SCENE EXAM COURSE 1 1 2

BRIGADE OFFICER SEMINAR 12 7 5 24

BRIGADE TRAING OFFICERS FORUM 1 3 12 16

BRIGADE TRAINING 5 16 6 27



Row Labels 2014 2015 2016 Grand Total

BRIGADE TRAINING UPDATE SESS 56 34 15 105

BURN CONTROLLER SHORT COURSE 2 2

CERTI IV IN TRAINING & ASSESS 8 1 1 10

CFA DRIVING POLICY & LEG 13 22 14 49

CFA INDUCTION PROGRAM 18 15 11 44

CFA MEDIA INTERVIEW 2 6 8

CHALLENGE 2 2 2 6

CHIEF WARDEN 1 1

CLASS A FOAM 85 97 94 276

CLASS A FOAM FACILITATOR. 2 1 3

COACHING & MENTORING 1 1

COMBAT FIRE (PRACTICAL) 11 9 13 33

COMBAT FIRE (THEORY) 11 10 12 33

COMM LIASION BUSHFIRE ENGAGEMT 1 1

COMMAND AND CONTROL 4 4

COMMUNICATE AT FIRES 11 12 13 36

COMMUNITY OFFICER 2 2 2 6

CONFLICT MANAGEMENT 1 1

CONTROL URBAN INCIDENTS 1 1

CPR & OXYGEN 11 11

CPR UPDATE 26 26

CREW LEADER - URBAN 1 1

CREW LEADER DEVELOPMENT 2 2

CREW LEADERSHIP & SUP WILDFIRE 2 2 1 5

CREW LEADERSHIP. 19 26 23 68

CREW PROTECTION BRIEFING 24 24

CREWLEADER REFERSHER 7 11 7 25

CSR SKILLS MAINTENANCE 2 2

DRIVE OFF ROAD 56 56 51 163

DRIVE VEHICLES UNDER OPERATION 65 68 81 214

DRIVER DEVELOPMENT 2 2 4

DRIVING SKILLS MAINTENANCE 1 1 2

ELECTRICAL SAFETY AWARENESS 1 4 5 10

EMAP FIELD TRAINING 25 25

EMAP MAPPING TRAINING (WEB) 51 51

EMAP TRAINING (WEB) 2 17 8 27

EMPLOY PPC @ HAZMAT - GAS SUIT 10 10

EMPLOY PPC @ HAZMAT - SPLASH 9 9

EMR FIRST RESPONDER 5 1 6

EMR REACCRED 2 2

EQUAL OPPORTUNITY INTRODUCTION 26 58 44 128

F/F SKILLS MAINTENANCE 5 4 1 10

FI - PROFESSIONAL DEVELOPMENT 2 10 12

FI - STRUCTURAL SKILLS MAINT 1 1

FI -WILDFIRE 1 2 1 4

FI -WILDFIRE SKILLS MAINT 2 2 4

FIRE BEHAVIOUR ANALYST. 1 1

FIRE EQUIPMENT MAINTENANCE S4 4 7 8 19

FIRE INVESTIGATION CONFERENCE 1 2 1 4

FIRE SAFE KIDS PRESENTER 9 13 10 32

FIRE SAFE KIDS UPGRADE 3 3

FIRE SAFE YOUTH PRESENTER 2 1 3

FIRE SAFE YOUTH TRANSITION 1 1

FIRE WEATHER 1 7 8 16 31

FIRE WEATHER 2 1 2 2 5

FIRELINE LEADERSHIP (L-380) 12 16 9 37

FIRST ATTACK EMERGENCY 3 3

FOLLOW DEFINED OH&S POLICIES 1 1 2

GOOD DECISION MAKING 1 1 2

GRASS CURING OBSERVER 2 2 4

GROUND OBSERVER 1 1

GROUND OBSERVER (FIRE) 2 2 4

GROUP EXERCISE 6 20 17 43

HAZMAT AWARENESS 62 64 55 181

HAZMAT SKILLS MAINTENANCE 1 1

HIGH ANGLE RESCUE 2 1 1 4

IMS TRAINING 3 3

IMT EXERCISE 6 4 14 24

INCIDENT CONTROLLER L2 4 2 2 8

INCIDENT LEADERSHIP 4 2 4 10

INCIDENT MANAGEMENT SKILLS. 1 1

INFO PRIVACY AWARENESS / FOI 1 1

INST DEVEL 3 2 5

INSTALLED FIRE SAFETY SYSTEMS 17 31 26 74



Row Labels 2014 2015 2016 Grand Total

INSTR DEVEL STAFF 1 1

INSTR DEVEL VOL 1 7 4 12

INTELLIGENCE FUNCTION 2 2

INTERMEDIATE BUSFIRE BEHAVIOUR 3 8 7 18

INTRO TO AIIMS 27 31 35 93

INTRO TO AIIMS SKILLS MAIN 5 5

INTRO TO LEADERSHIP. 1 2 1 4

INTRO TO LOGISTICS AWARE W/SHP 4 4

JUNIOR DEVELOPMENT PROGRAM 1 1

L1 IC COMPUTER SIMULATION 4 22 26

LEAD, MANAGE AND DEVELOP TEAMS 1 1

LEADERSHIP TRAINING FOR VOL 1 1

LEVEL 1 FIREFIGHTER 2 2 2 6

LEVEL 2 2 1 3

LMR LEADERSHIP 2 3 5

LOCAL MEDIA AWARENESS SESSION 12 10 11 33

LOGISTICS OFFICER L2 2 2 3 7

LOW ANGLE ACCESS 1 4 2 7

LOW ANGLE ACCESS SKILLS MAINT 3 3

LOW STRUCTURE A 82 118 94 294

LOW STRUCTURE PRACTICAL 7 6 13

LPG EMERGENCY RESPONSE 1 3 4 8

LV FUSE REMOVAL COURSE 1 1

MAINTAIN SAFETY AT INCIDENTS 19 17 13 49

MAN INJURIES REFRESHER 10 10

MANAGE INJURIES AT EMERGENCY 9 9

MAPPING OFFICER. 1 2 2 5

MARINE LOW STRUCTURE FIRE 2 3 2 7

MEDIA OFFICER 4 2 2 8

MPI - LOW STRUC SMALL INDUSTRY 10 1 11

MPI - LOW STRUCTURE DOMESTIC 15 1 16

MPI - LOW STRUCTURE SMALL CAR 13 1 14

MUNICIPAL FIRE PREVENT OFFICER 1 1

MVA AWARENESS W/SHOP 8 5 3 16

NAVIGATE IN URBAN & RURAL ENVI 1 1

NEW OFFICER PROGRAM 1 1 2

OP ENHANCED FORCE ENTRY EQUIP 5 1 4 10

OPERATE B.A OPEN CIRCUIT 21 25 48 94

OPERATE BA + SEARCH & RESCUE 54 47 31 132

OPERATE BA SKILLS MAINTENANCE 10 4 16 30

OPERATE COMMS SYSTEMS & EQUIP 3 3

OPERATE PUMPS. 1 1

OPERATIONAL MANAGEMENT. 1 1

OPS OFFICER L2 1 4 2 7

ORGANISATIONAL LEADERSHIP 3 2 5

OSOM & EA SYSTEM UPDATE 1 2 3

PAD INSTRUCTOR PRACTICAL 1 6 2 9

PAVS AWARENESS 1 4 13 18

PERFORM CPR ONLY 84 84

PERSONAL PROTECTION AT HAZMAT 23 15 4 42

PLAN A PRESCRIBED BURN 1 2 1 4

PLAN, ORGANISE & DELIVER LEARN 2 2

PLANNING OFFICER IMT FIX 1 1

PLANNING OFFICER L2 3 1 2 6

PLANTATION FIREFIGHTING 1 16 21 16 53

PREPARE, MAINTAIN & TEST EQUIP 2 3 2 7

PROCEED TO FIRE / CONCLUDE OPS 10 9 15 34

PROTECT & PRESERVE INCIDENT 7 15 4 26

PROVIDE 1ST AID & ADMIN OXY 1D 7 38 19 64

PROVIDE ADVANCED RESUSCITATION 2 3 34 39

PROVIDE CPR 52 123 121 296

PROVIDE FIRST AID - 1 DAY 30 142 132 304

PROVIDE FIRST AID - 2 DAY 17 51 39 107

PROVIDE FIRST AID & ADMIN OX 2 10 10 14 34

PUBLIC INFO OFFICER L2 1 2 3

RADIO REFRESHER - RRDS DIGITAL 428 43 471

RAR - SKILLS MAINTENANCE 1 1

RECOVER CFA VEHICLES 5 9 3 17

REGIONAL PRE-SEASON BRIEFING 5 20 17 42

RESPOND TO AVIATION INCIDENTS 3 4 7

RESPOND TO URBAN FIRE 9 7 3 19

RESPOND TO URBAN FIRE UPDATE 1 1

ROPE RESCUE OPERATOR SM 2 2

SAFE FOOD HANDLING 1 1



Row Labels 2014 2015 2016 Grand Total

SAFETY & SURVIVAL (PRACTICAL) 11 11 12 34

SAFETY & SURVIVAL (THEORY) 11 12 11 34

SAFETY OFFICER 2 3 5

SECTOR COMMANDER 2 2

SECTOR COMMANDER REFRESHER 3 1 4

SECTOR COMMANDER. 1 3 1 5

SES WORK SAFELY 2 2

SIMULATOR FACILITATORS 1 2 3

SITU OFFICER OVERVIEW 1 1 2

SITUATION OFFICER.. 2 2 1 5

STAFF PROFESSIONAL DEVELOPMENT 1 1

STAFF RIDE 2 4 6

STAGING AREA MANAGEMENT. 6 3 4 13

STEEP ANGLE RESCUE 2 3 2 7

STEPPING STONES 2 2 1 5

STRIKE TEAM LEADER 14 10 6 30

STRIKE TEAM LEADER REFERSHER 4 1 5 10

STRUCTURAL FIREFIGHTING - ALL 7 7

STRUCTURAL SKILLS MAINTENANCE 1 2 3

SUPERVISE MACHINERY & AIRCRAFT 1 1

SUPPRESS URBAN FIRE 1 1 2

SUPPRESS WILDFIRE 29 26 31 86

TEAMWORK 4 4 6 14

TIC OPERATION - STRUCTURAL 13 40 30 83

TRAIN & ASSESSMENT ENT SKILLS 1 1 2

TRAUMA CARE W/SHOP 3 2 5

TRENCH RESCUE SKILLS MAINT 1 1

UNDERTAKE ROAD ACCIDENT RESCUE 2 6 2 10

USAR CAT 1 1 1

USAR CAT 1 SKILLS MAINTENANCE 1 1

USE SOLBERG RF 3X6 ATC FOAM 66 66

VAFI SEMINAR 4 3 3 10

VECTOR - IMT 5 5

VECTOR - TACTICAL 91 91

VEHICLE LICENCE PROCESS UPDATE 1 1

VOLUNTEER INSTRUCTOR INDUCTION 1 1

VOLUNTEER PROFESSIONAL DEVELOP 2 4 1 7

VOLUNTEER TRAINER & ASSESSOR W 2 17 7 26

WARDEN 5 1 6

WARNINGS & ADVICE 4 4 4 12

WILDFIRE 2 & CREW LEADERSHIP. 32 30 12 74

WILDFIRE 2 (OLD) 1 1

WILDFIRE FIREFIGHTER 331 279 255 865

WILDFIRE FIREFIGHTER SM 2 1 3

WORK EFFECTIVELY IN A PUBLIC 1 1

WORK IN A TEAM 3 3

WRITING SKILLS 1 1 2

YOUTH LEAD DEVELOPMENT PROGRAM 1 2 1 4

ATMOSPERIC MONITORING 1 6 20 27

AUTOMATED EXTERNAL DEFIB 7 4 1 12

CHAINSAW OPERATOR PROGRAM 17 22 6 45

WILDFIRE 3 1 1 2

Grand Total 3282 2849 2713 8844


